1
 ■ Contactors according to IEC / EN 60947-4-1
 ■ Four frame sizes with rated current
up to 100 A at 400 V AC-3
 ■ 3-pole versions
 ■ Coil control voltage 24 — 415 V AC
 ■ Rated conditional short circuit current Iq 50
kA

currents 25, 32, 38 A. Version 65 is splitted into currents 40, 50 and 65 A. Finally frame size 100 is covered
with rated currents 80 and 100 A.
Type Key
Certifi cation marks
Product
family Product
Rated
current
AC-3 400 V
Built-in
auxiliary
contacts
Coil control
voltage
Poles
(main contacts)
Ex9 C:
Contactors
  9, 12, 18,
25, 32, 38,
40, 50, 65,
80, 100 A
11:
1NO+1NC
22:
2NO+2NC
24 - 415 V
AC3P
C 09 11 230VEx9 3P
Contactors Ex9C up to 100 A
2
Contactors Ex9C up to 100 A
Frame sizes
Frame size 18
Rated currents 9, 12, 18 A
Frame size 38
Rated currents 25, 32, 38 A
Frame size 65
Rated currents 40, 50, 65 A
Frame size 100
Rated currents 80, 100 A
3
Contactors Ex9C up to 100 A
Auxiliary contacts AX4311
Auxiliary contacts AX42
Overload thermal relays Ex9R
Pneumatic time delay block TDD4
Surge suppressor block CCU4
Mechanical interlock MIT4
Accessories
Front-mounted
auxiliary contact unit
AX42
Overload thermal relay
Ex9R
Surge suppressor block
CCU4
Mechanical interlock
MIT4
Pneumatic
time delay block
TDD4
Side-mounted
auxiliary contact unit
AX4311
Contactor
Ex9C
4
415 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101100 Ex9C09 11 3P 415V  1/40
400 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101101 Ex9C09 11 3P 400V  1/40
380 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101102 Ex9C09 11 3P 380V  1/40
240 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101103 Ex9C09 11 3P 240V  1/40
230 V AC 9 A 18 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101104 Ex9C09 11 3P 230V  1/40